

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-709

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 5/27/2022 In control: Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

Name:

On agenda: 6/6/2022 Final action:

Title: Award of the most advantageous bid to Central Power Systems for the purchase of one (1) mini

excavator and accessories to be used by Utilities Water Distribution field crews for the repair and

installation of water lines

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BID TAB 22.158 MINI EXCAVATOR

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 06-06-2022

Title:

Award of the most advantageous bid to Central Power Systems for the purchase of one (1) mini excavator and accessories to be used by Utilities Water Distribution field crews for the repair and installation of

water lines

Background:

The Utilities Department has budgeted for the purchase of one mini excavator to replace Unit #1112. Funds for the purchase are available in the Departmental Capital Outlay for FY 2022 Account No. 2205400-57040 Project No. 2254030.

Bid packages were sent to eight (8) vendors and we received four (4) bid proposals that met specifications. Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Central Power Systems at \$58,200 as the most advantageous bid.

Cost: \$ 58,200.00

Funding Source: BAMA

Requested By: Charles Vokes, Utilities Director

Approved By: City Manager's Office

Attachments: Bid tabulation 22.158

Recommendation:

Award the most advantageous bid to Central Power Systems for the purchase of one (1) mini excavator and accessories.

File #: 22-709, Version: 1